www_FirstheritageBC.com

March 2022

FIRST HERITAGE
BAPTIST CHURCH

“You've Never Been So
Loved”

Pastor Mike, Jenna and
Emmitt

Contact Information
Michael Jones,
Missionary Pastor
(912) 237-5215
Pastormike37@gmail.com

First Heritage Baptist
Church
Mailing Address:
P.O Box 9204
Fayetteville, NC. 28311

Website
www.FirstHeritageBC.Com

Meeting Place
2925 Damascus Rd.

Fayetteville, NC. 28303

Sending Church
Eastside Baptist Church

1201 Park Hwy
Minden, La. 71055

Pastor: Chet Johnson

Greetings from North Carolina and your neighborhood Missionary.

Thank you for taking time to read this short report on God’s blessings and work in
Fayetteville North Carolina.

Blessings: For those of you that know me know that | am an avid/competitive
shooter and a firearms instructor. Through my many adventures and competitions, |
have been able to meet many and have great spiritual conversations while
participating in ballistics therapy. We have many that currently attend our church or
have joined in the past that T have met through this “Hobby.” T know most will see
these pictures of just me and a couple guys shooting or training with night vision, but
| continued to use my time to not only hone my own skill but also witness. | am
honored to announce that God has done it again. These two men, that have become
good friends of mine, accepted Christ as their savior and have baptism scheduled for
Easter Sunday. If you would take time to pray for Josh McClain, who is getting
married in November. Also Levi Canterberry and his wife Kenya that are expecting
their first child in June. | wanted to take a moment to share that no matter where you
are or what you are doing, God can use you. Which is why | am thankful for your
prayers and continued support that allows me to available to preach the gospel where
ever lam.

\ N . SNEN,

Special Prayer: We have been in our current store front property for nearly 6
years now. It was a tremendous blessing and exactly what we needed when we
needed it. It was just a plus that it just so happened to be on Damascus Rd. In the
6 years we have seen many conversions and life transformations take place.
There have been tears poured out on the alter, messages proclaimed, weddings as
well as funerals conducted there. Many have been baptized and walked the isle
for prayer or rededication. Our current lease is up at the end of April, and we are
still unsure where we are to go or if we are to stay. The owner of the building is
not communicating well with us in his plans for the space, but we do know that
the rent will be raised significantly. So, if you will help us pray for our next steps
that they would be in the Fathers will.

Thank you all for your prayer in support, if you have any questions about the
work or just want talk, feel free to call or text anytime.



mailto:Pastormike37@gmail.com

ission

1st Heritage M

MARCH 2022 FINANCIAL REPORT

1st Heritage Mission
Missionary—Mike Jones
PO Box 9983
Fayetteville, NC 28311
Cell: 912-237-5215

Email: Pastormike37@gmail.com

Receipts for Support
Bethany BC - Verbena, AL

Calvary BC Missions Treasury - Panama City, FL

Central MBC - Pineville, LA

Concord BC - Norman, OK

Eastside MBC - Minden, LA

First Baptist Chuch Mission Fund - Wells, TX

First BC of Kingstowne - Alexandria, VA

First BC of Silver Springs - Silver Springs, FL

First Heritage Baptist Church Mission Fund -

Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,

Frankfort MBC - Russellville, AL

Glendale Baptist Church - Mauldin, SC

Hillcrest BC - Acworth, GA

Hyde Park MBC - West Monroe, LA

Landmark BC - Stonewall, LA

Landmark MBC - Hope, AR

Landmark MBC - West Monroe, LA

Landmark MBM - Swannanoa, NC

Liberty MBC - Shreveport, LA

Midway BC - Benton, MS

New Home West BC Mission Fund - Wetumpka,

Old Sarepta MBC - Sarepta, LA

Skyline MBC - Madison, AL

Tanglewood MBC - Union, SC

Wayside Baptist Mission Fund - Tifton, GA

White Oak BC Mission Fund - Nancy, KY

TOTAL

TOTAL FOR THE MONTH

DISBURSEMENTS

Support Account
Mike Jones - Salary
TOTAL

TOTAL DISBURSED

$50.00
$50.00
$200.00
§150.00
$883.00
$300.00
$150.00
$100.00
$300.00
$135.00
$100.00
$200.00
$50.00
$50.00
§73.00
$50.00
§75.00
§75.00
$50.00
$212.40
$150.00
$459.39
$280.00
$100.00
$100.00
$150.00
$4,492.79
$4,492.79

§4,156.00
$4,156.00

$4,156.00

Mat 28:18 And Jesus came and spake unto
them, saying, All power is given unto me in
heaven and in earth.

Mat 28:19 Go ye therefore, and teach all
nations, baptizing them in the name of the
Father, and of the Son, and of the Holy Ghost:
Mat 28:20 Teaching them to observe all things
whatsoever I have commanded you: and, lo, |
am with you alway, even unto the end of the

world. Amen.

Meeting Place:
2925 Damascus Road
Fayetteville, NC 28303

Morning Worship:
10:00am

Wednesday Night
Bible Study

Facebook
Www.Facebook.com/FHBCABA

Website
Www FirstheritageBc.org


file:///C:/Heritage/ListDisbursements.rtf

	March 2022 Mission Report.pdf
	Heritage032022.pdf

