

Loved"

Pastor Mike, Jenna and Emmitt

Contact Information

Michael Jones, Missionary Pastor (912) 237-5215 Pastormike37@gmail.com

First Heritage Baptist Church

Mailing Address: P.O Box 9204 Fayetteville, NC. 28311

Website

www.FirstHeritageBC.Com

Meeting Place

2925 Damascus Rd. Fayetteville, NC. 28303

Sending Church

Eastside Baptist Church 1201 Park Hwy Minden, La. 71055

Pastor: Chet Johnson

Greetings from North Carolina and your neighborhood Missionary. Thank you for taking time to read this short report on God's blessings and work in Fayetteville North Carolina.

Blessings: For those of you that know me know that I am an avid/competitive shooter and a firearms instructor. Through my many adventures and competitions, I have been able to meet many and have great spiritual conversations while participating in ballistics therapy. We have many that currently attend our church or have joined in the past that I have met through this "Hobby." I know most will see these pictures of just me and a couple guys shooting or training with night vision, but I continued to use my time to not only hone my own skill but also witness. I am honored to announce that God has done it again. These two men, that have become good friends of mine, accepted Christ as their savior and have baptism scheduled for Easter Sunday. If you would take time to pray for Josh McClain, who is getting married in November. Also Levi Canterberry and his wife Kenya that are expecting their first child in June. I wanted to take a moment to share that no matter where you are or what you are doing, God can use you. Which is why I am thankful for your prayers and continued support that allows me to available to preach the gospel where ever I am.





Special Prayer: We have been in our current store front property for nearly 6 years now. It was a tremendous blessing and exactly what we needed when we needed it. It was just a plus that it just so happened to be on Damascus Rd. In the 6 years we have seen many conversions and life transformations take place. There have been tears poured out on the alter, messages proclaimed, weddings as well as funerals conducted there. Many have been baptized and walked the isle for prayer or rededication. Our current lease is up at the end of April, and we are still unsure where we are to go or if we are to stay. The owner of the building is not communicating well with us in his plans for the space, but we do know that the rent will be raised significantly. So, if you will help us pray for our next steps that they would be in the Fathers will.

Thank you all for your prayer in support, if you have any questions about the work or just want talk, feel free to call or text anytime.

1st Heritage Mission

MARCH 2022 FINANCIAL REPORT

1st Heritage Mission Missionary—Mike Jones PO Box 9983 Fayetteville, NC 28311 Cell: 912-237-5215 Email: Pastormike37@gmail.com

Receipts for Support

TOTAL FOR THE MONTH	\$4,492.79
TOTAL	\$4,492.79
White Oak BC Mission Fund - Nancy, KY	\$150.00
Wayside Baptist Mission Fund - Tifton, GA	\$100.00
Tanglewood MBC - Union, SC	\$100.00
Skyline MBC - Madison, AL	\$280.00
Old Sarepta MBC - Sarepta, LA	\$459.39
New Home West BC Mission Fund - Wetumpka,	\$150.00
Midway BC - Benton, MS	\$212.40
Liberty MBC - Shreveport, LA	\$50.00
Landmark MBM - Swannanoa, NC	\$75.00
Landmark MBC - West Monroe, LA	\$75.00
Landmark MBC - Hope, AR	\$50.00
Landmark BC - Stonewall, LA	\$73.00
Hyde Park MBC - West Monroe, LA	\$50.00
Hillcrest BC - Acworth, GA	\$50.00
Glendale Baptist Church - Mauldin, SC	\$200.00
Frankfort MBC - Russellville, AL	\$100.00
Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,	\$135.00
First Heritage Baptist Church Mission Fund -	\$300.00
First BC of Silver Springs - Silver Springs, FL	\$100.00
First BC of Kingstowne - Alexandria, VA	\$150.00
First Baptist Chuch Mission Fund - Wells, TX	\$300.00
Eastside MBC - Minden, LA	\$883.00
Concord BC - Norman, OK	\$150.00
Central MBC - Pineville, LA	\$200.00
Calvary BC Missions Treasury - Panama City, FL	\$50.00
Bethany BC - Verbena, AL	\$50.00

DISBURSEMENTS

Support Account

Support Account		
Mike Jones – Salary		\$4,156.00
	TOTAL	\$4,156.00
	TOTAL DISBURSED	\$4,156.00

Mat 28:18 And Jesus came and spake unto them, saying, All power is given unto me in heaven and in earth.

Mat 28:19 Go ye therefore, and teach all nations, baptizing them in the name of the Father, and of the Son, and of the Holy Ghost: Mat 28:20 Teaching them to observe all things whatsoever I have commanded you: and, lo, I am with you alway, even unto the end of the world. Amen.

Meeting Place:

2925 Damascus Road Fayetteville, NC 28303

Morning Worship: 10:00am

Wednesday Night Bible Study

Facebook

Www.Facebook.com/FHBCABA

Website

Www.FirstheritageBc.org